of the State of Nevada to consolidate and clarify the previously filed Articles of Incorporation, as amended. 
The Restated Articles include provisions amended the Company’s total authorized shared to Three Billion 
(3,000,000,000), consisting of (a) Two Billion Five Hundred Million (2,500,000,000) shares of Common 
Stock, par value $0.0001 per share (the “Common Stock”) and (b) Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) 
shares of preferred stock, par value $0.0001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”), issuable in one or more 
Series as hereinafter provided.

[...]

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

Filed in the Office of

Secretary of State

10

5.1 Authorized Capital  Stock. The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall  have
authority  to issue is Three Billion (3,000,000,000) shares,  consisting of  (a)  Two Billion Five Hundred Million
(2,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par  value $0.0001 per  share (the “Common Stock”)  and (b) Five
Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.0001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”),
issuable in one or more Series as hereinafter provided.